
Effective Pickup Range Support 0~5m far field viewfinder

System Compatibility Windows 7, Windows 8 or Windows 10, Mac OS, Android v 5.0 or higher

Interface Type USB 2.0 （Compatible with USB 3.0）

Power Consumption DC5V/190ma±5

Operating Temperature -30℃~85℃

6、Product Structure:

7、Tools and Procedures for Testing Compatibility：（amcap v3.0.9、PotPlayer、AMCapSetup、WIN7 come with
Ecap and other testing tools  Download link: http://www.szsinocam.com/download/）

7.1、The first time the computer connects to the camera, you need to wait for the computer to automatically prepare to install
the plug-in.

The device is connected to the computer via USB. After the computer and the camera are successfully connected, the
device will light up in red, waiting for the computer to install the plug-in. The installation process does not require any
operation, wait for about 1-2 minutes to use the test tool to test.

7.2、Methods to test the camera with AMCap：
Desktop computer test method: wait for about 1-2 minutes after the device is successfully connected, and the video will be

displayed automatically when AMCap is opened.；
Laptop test: First, wait for about 1-2 minutes after the device is successfully connected, and then open AMCap, as shown

in Figure 1, click on "Devices" in the toolbar, and then select "UVC Camera", the page in Figure 2 will appear. As shown in
Figure 2, click "Opeions" in the toolbar, open "Preview", and AMCap will display the video.

Figure 1 Figure 2

Image format and resolution settings: as shown in Figure 3, click "Opeions" in the toolbar, and then click "Video Capter
pin" to enter the interface in Figure 4

Figure 3 Figure 4

MJPG Whether Generate Picture YUV2 Whether Generate Picture

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK
1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK
1920*1080 (30)fps OK /
2304*1296 (30)fps OK /
2560*1440 (20)fps OK /

7.3、Methods to test the camera with PotPlayer：
Enter the test tool: Click "PotPlayer" in the upper left corner as shown in Figure 5, or click the right mouse button, and

select "Open". The next menu bar appears, move the mouse to "Device Settings", and click the left mouse button to enter
the interface shown in Figure 6;

Figure 5

Enter the interface in Figure 6, select "Webcam" in the toolbar, click "∨" in the "Format" column, a list of encoding
formats and resolutions will appear, select the tested encoding format and resolution, and then click "Open device";Figure 7 is
an example of the screen that appears.

Figure 6 Figure 7

MJPG Whether
Generate
Picture

YUV2 Whether
Generate
Picture

H264 Whether
Generate
Picture

H265 Whether
Generate
Picture

640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK

1280*720
(30)fps

OK 1280*720
(13)fps

OK 1280*720
(30)fps

OK 1280*720
(30)fps

OK

1920*1080
(30)fps

OK / / 1920*1080
(30)fps

OK 1920*1080
(30)fps

OK

2304*1296
(30)fps

OK / / 2304*1296
(30)fps

OK 2304*1296
(30)fps

OK

2560*1440
(20)fps

OK / / 2560*1440
(20)fps

OK 2560*1440
(20)fps

OK

Caractéristiques
1, Nom du produit: caméra USB HD
2, Modèle de produit: caméra USB 4MP
3, Caractéristiques techniques:
3.1、Capteur d'image haute définition 4MP, résolution 2560 * 1440;
3.2、Prise en charge de la capture audio;
3.3、Protocole UVC / UVA standard, pas de pilote, plug and play;
3.4、Prise en charge du système Windows / Android / Linux;
3.5、Prise en charge du format d'image YUV / MJPEG, prise en charge maximale de la résolution d'image
4MP / 20FPS;
3.6、 Il peut être utilisé pour des appareils externes tels que l'enseignement en ligne, la diffusion en
direct, la vidéoconférence, le chat vidéo, la télévision intelligente, etc.

4, Image du produit:

5, Paramètre de produit
Puce principale Sigmastar SSC325

Capteur d'image 1/2.8”CMOS

Pixels efficaces 2560(H)*1440(V)

Résolution maximale et
nombre d'images au format
MJPG

640X480@30fps/1280X720@30fps/1920X1080@30fps
2304×1296@30fps/2560×1440@20fps

Résolution maximale du
format YUY2 et nombre
d'images

640X480@30fps/1280X720 @13fps

Format vidéo YUY2、MJPEG、H.264、H.265

Rapport signal sur bruit ≥37 dB

Large dynamique Large dynamique numérique

Éclairage minimum Couleur 0,01 Lux

Type d'obturateur Obturateur électronique

Paramètres réglables Luminosité, contraste, netteté, balance des blancs, gain d'exposition au contraste

Compensation de faible
luminosité

Automatique

Traitement d'image Exposition automatique / balance des blancs automatique, 2D, 3D, amélioration des
bords

Distance focale 3.6mm

Ouverture de l'objectif F2.0

Microphone Microphone omnidirectionnel intégré

Plage de ramassage efficace Prise en charge du cadrage de champ lointain 0-5M

Compatibilité système Windows 7 、 Windows 8 ou Windows 10 、 Mac OS 、 Android v 5.0 ou supérieur

Type d'interface Port USB 2.0 (compatible avec USB 3.0)

Consommation d'énergie DC5V/190ma±5

Température de
fonctionnement

-30℃~85℃

6, Structure du produit:

7, Compatibilité de l'outil de test et étapes de fonctionnement: (Amcap v3.0.9,

PotPlayer, AMCapSetup, WIN7 est livré avec Ecap et d'autres outils de test  )

1, La première fois que l'ordinateur est connecté à l'appareil, vous devez attendre que l'ordinateur installe le
plug-in;

Une fois l'appareil connecté à l'ordinateur via USB, le voyant rouge de l'appareil est allumé, attendant que
l'ordinateur installe le plug-in. Aucune opération n'est requise pendant le processus d'installation, vous pouvez
utiliser l'outil de test pour tester après environ 1-2 minutes;

2, Processus de test AMCap:
Test de l'ordinateur de bureau: une fois l'appareil connecté pendant environ 1 à 2 minutes, ouvrez AMCap

pour afficher automatiquement la vidéo;
Test de l'ordinateur portable: une fois l'appareil connecté pendant environ 1 à 2 minutes, ouvrez AMCap,

comme indiqué dans la figure 1, cliquez sur «Périphériques» dans la barre d'outils et sélectionnez «Caméra
UVC», comme illustré dans la figure 2, cliquez sur «Opeions» dans la barre d'outils, et ouvrez "Aperçu", AMCap
affiche la vidéo;

Paramètres de format d'image et de résolution: comme le montre la figure 3, cliquez sur "Opeions" dans
la barre d'outils, puis cliquez sur "Video Capter pin" pour accéder à l'interface illustrée dans la figure 4

3, Processus de test PotPlayer:
Entrez l'outil de test: Cliquez sur l'élément "PotPlayer" dans le coin supérieur gauche comme indiqué

dans la figure 1 ou cliquez sur le bouton droit de la souris, déplacez la souris sur "Ouvrir", et la barre de
répertoire suivante apparaît, déplacez la souris sur "Paramètres du périphérique ", puis cliquez sur le
bouton gauche de la souris pour accéder à l'interface de la figure 2;

MJPG Que ce soit pour produire une
image

YUV2 Que ce soit pour produire
une image

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK
1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK
1920*1080 (30)fps OK /
2304*1296 (30)fps OK /
2560*1440 (20)fps OK /

Entrez dans l'interface de la figure 2, sélectionnez «Wedcam» dans la barre d'outils, cliquez sur ∨

dans la colonne «Format», une liste de formats d'encodage et de résolutions apparaîtra, sélectionnez le
format d'encodage et la résolution testés, puis cliquez sur «Ouvrir l'appareil»;

MJPG Que ce
soit pour
produire
une image

YUV2 Que ce
soit pour
produire
une image

H264 Que ce
soit pour
produire
une image

H265 Que ce
soit pour
produire
une image

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK

1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK 1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (30)fps OK

1920*1080 (30)fps OK / / 1920*1080 (30)fps OK 1920*1080 (30)fps OK

2304*1296 (30)fps OK / / 2304*1296 (30)fps OK 2304*1296 (30)fps OK

2560*1440 (20)fps OK / / 2560*1440 (20)fps OK 2560*1440 (20)fps OK

Lien de téléchargement: http://www.szsinocam.com/download/)

Specifications
1、Product Name: USB Webcam
2、Product Number：4MP USB Webcam
3、Technical Characteristics：
3.1、4MPHD picture sensor，Resolution 2560*1440；
3.2、Support audio capture；
3.3、Standard UVC/UVA protocol, no driver is required, just plug and play；
3.4、Support Windows/Android/Linux system；

3.5、Support YUV/MJPEG images, the maximum can support 4MP/20FPS image resolution；
3.6、Can be used for external devices such as online teaching, live broadcast, video conference, video chat, smart TV,
etc.
4、Product Image:

5、Product Parameter

Master chip Sigmastar SSC325

Image Sensor 1/2.8”CMOS

Effective Pixels 2560(H)*1440(V)

Maximum Resolution and
Number of Frames in MJPG
Format

640X480@30fps/1280X720@30fps/1920X1080@30fps
2304×1296@30fps/2560×1440@20fps

Maximum Fesolution and
Number of Frames in YUY2
Format

640X480@30fps/1280X720 @13fps

Video Fformat YUY2、MJPEG、H.264、H.265

Signal to Nnoise Ratio ≥37 dB

Wide Dynamic Digital wide dynamic

Minimum Illumination Color 0.01 Lux

Shutter type Electronic shutter

Adjustable parameters Brightness, contrast, sharpness, white balance, contrast exposure gain

Low light compensation Automatic

Image Processing Auto exposure/auto white balance, 2D, 3D, edge enhancement

focal length 3.6mm

Lens aperture F2.0

microphone Built-in omnidirectional microphone

Especificaciones
1, Nombre del producto: cámara USB HD
2, Modelo de producto: cámara USB de 4MP
3, Características técnicas:
3.1、Sensor de imagen de alta definición de 4MP, resolución 2560 * 1440;
3.2、Admite captura de audio;
3.3、Protocolo estándar UVC / UVA, sin controlador, plug and play;
3.4、Compatible con el sistema Windows / Android / Linux;
3.5、Admite formato de imagen YUV / MJPEG, resolución de imagen de soporte máximo de 4MP /
20FPS;
3.6 、 Se puede usar para dispositivos externos como enseñanza en línea, transmisión en vivo,
videoconferencia, video chat, televisión inteligente, etc .;

4, Imagen del producto:

5, Parámetro del producto
Chip maestro Sigmastar SSC325

Sensor de imagen 1/2.8”CMOS

Píxeles efectivos 2560(H)*1440(V)

Resolución máxima y
número de fotogramas en
formato MJPG

640X480@30fps/1280X720@30fps/1920X1080@30fps
2304×1296@30fps/2560×1440@20fps

Resolución máxima del
formato YUY2 y número de
fotogramas

640X480@30fps/1280X720 @13fps

Formato de video YUY2、MJPEG、H.264、H.265

Relación señal / ruido ≥37 dB

Amplio dinámico Dinámico amplio digital

Iluminación mínima Color 0.01 Lux

Tipo de persiana Obturador electrónico

Parámetros ajustables Brillo, contraste, nitidez, balance de blancos, ganancia de exposición al contraste

Compensación de poca luz Automático

Procesamiento de imágenes Exposición automática / balance de blancos automático, 2D, 3D, mejora de bordes

Longitud focal 3.6mm

Apertura de la lente F2.0

Micrófono Micrófono omnidireccional incorporado

Rango de recogida efectivo Admite marcos de campo lejano de 0-5 M

Compatibilidad del sistema Windows 7 、 Windows 8 o Windows 10 、 Mac OS 、 Android v 5.0 o superior

Tipo de interfaz Puerto USB 2.0 (compatible con USB 3.0)

El consumo de energía DC5V/190ma±5

Temperatura de
funcionamiento

-30℃~85℃

6、Product Structure:

7, Pruebe la compatibilidad de la herramienta y los pasos de operación:
(Amcap v3.0.9, PotPlayer, AMCapSetup, WIN7 viene con Ecap y otras herramientas de prueba)

1, La primera vez que la computadora se conecta al dispositivo, debe esperar a que la computadora instale
el complemento;

Una vez que el dispositivo está conectado a la computadora a través de USB, la luz roja del dispositivo
está encendida, esperando que la computadora instale el complemento. No se requiere operación durante el
proceso de instalación, puede usar la herramienta de prueba para probar después de aproximadamente 1-2
minutos;

2, Proceso de prueba AMCap:
Prueba de computadora de escritorio: después de que el dispositivo esté conectado durante

aproximadamente 1-2 minutos, abra AMCap para mostrar el video automáticamente;
Prueba de la computadora portátil: después de que el dispositivo esté conectado durante

aproximadamente 1-2 minutos, abra AMCap, como se muestra en la Figura 1, haga clic en "Dispositivos" en la
barra de herramientas y seleccione "Cámara UVC", como se muestra en la Figura 2, haga clic en "Operaciones"
en la barra de herramientas, y abra "Vista previa", AMCap muestra el video;

(Enlace de descarga: http://www.szsinocam.com/download/)

Configuración de resolución y formato de imagen: como se muestra en la Figura 3, haga clic en
"Operaciones" en la barra de herramientas, y luego haga clic en "Pin de Capter de video" para ingresar a la
interfaz que se muestra en la Figura 4

3, Proceso de prueba de PotPlayer:
Ingrese a la herramienta de prueba: haga clic en el elemento "PotPlayer" en la esquina superior izquierda
como se muestra en la Figura 1 o haga clic en el botón derecho del mouse, mueva el mouse a "Abrir" y

aparecerá la siguiente barra de directorio, mueva el mouse a "Configuración del dispositivo ", y haga clic
en el botón izquierdo del mouse para ingresar a la interfaz de la Figura 2;

MJPG Ya sea para producir una
imagen

YUV2 Ya sea para producir una
imagen

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK
1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK
1920*1080 (30)fps OK /
2304*1296 (30)fps OK /
2560*1440 (20)fps OK /

Ingrese a la interfaz en la Figura 2, seleccione "Wedcam" en la barra de herramientas, haga clic en ∨

en la columna "Formato", aparecerá una lista de formatos de codificación y resoluciones, seleccione el
formato de codificación probado y la resolución, y luego haga clic en "Abrir dispositivo";

MJPG Ya sea
para
producir
una
imagen

YUV2 Ya sea
para
producir
una
imagen

H264 Ya sea
para
producir
una
imagen

H265 Ya sea
para
producir
una
imagen

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK

1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK 1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (30)fps OK

1920*1080 (30)fps OK / / 1920*1080 (30)fps OK 1920*1080 (30)fps OK

2304*1296 (30)fps OK / / 2304*1296 (30)fps OK 2304*1296 (30)fps OK

2560*1440 (20)fps OK / / 2560*1440 (20)fps OK 2560*1440 (20)fps OK

Specifiche
1、Product Nome: Webcam USB
2、Product Numero: 4MP Webcam USB
3、Technical Caratteristiche:
3.1、4MPHD sensore immagine, risoluzione 2560*1440；
3.2、Supporta la cattura audio；
3.3、Standard Protocollo UVC/UVA, non è richiesto alcun driver, basta collegare e play；
3.4、Supporto di sistema Windows/Android/Linux；
3.5、Support Immagini YUV/MJPEG, il massimo può supportare immagini 4MP/20FPS resolution；
3.6 、 Can essere utilizzato per dispositivi esterni come l'insegnamento online, la trasmissione in diretta, la
videoconferenza, la video conferenza, la chat, la smart TV, ecc.
4、Product Immagine:

5、Parametro del prodotto

Chip master Sigmastar SSC325

Sensore di immagine 1/2.8”CMOS

Pixel effettivi 2560(H)*1440(V)

Risoluzione massima e
numero di fotogrammi in
formato MJPG

640X480@30fps/1280X720@30fps/1920X1080@30fps
2304×1296@30fps/2560×1440@20fps

Massima risoluzione e
numero di fotogrammi in
formato YUY2

640X480@30fps/1280X720 @13fps

Video Fformato YUY2、MJPEG、H.264、H.265

Rapporto segnale/rumore ≥37 dB

Mmpio e dinamico Dinamica digitale

Illuminazione minima Colore 0,01 Lux

Tipo di otturatore Otturatore elettronico

Parametri regolabili Luminosità, contrasto, nitidezza, bilanciamento del bianco, guadagno di esposizione al
contrasto

Compensazione della scarsa
luminosità

Automatico

Elaborazione delle immagini Esposizione automatica/bilanciamento automatico del bianco, 2D, 3D, miglioramento
dei bordi

Lunghezza focale 3.6mm

Apertura della lente F2.0

Microfono Microfono omnidirezionale incorporato

Gamma di prelievo efficace Supporto mirino di campo lontano 0~5m

Compatibilità del sistema Windows 7, Windows 8 o Windows 10, Mac OS, Android v 5.0 o superiore

Tipo di interfaccia USB 2.0 （Compatibile con USB 3.0）

Consumo di energia DC5V/190ma±5

Temperatura di esercizio -30℃~85℃

6、Struttura del prodotto:

7、Strumenti e procedure per il test di compatibilità：（amcap v3.0.9、PotPlayer、AMCapSetup、WIN7 è fornito
con Ecap e altri strumenti di prova Link per il download: http://www.szsinocam.com/download/）

7.1 、 The la prima volta che il computer si collega alla telecamera, è necessario attendere che il computer si prepari
automaticamente a installare il plug-in.

Il dispositivo è collegato al computer tramite USB. Dopo che il computer e la telecamera sono stati collegati con successo,
il dispositivo si illuminerà di rosso, in attesa che il computer installi il plug-in. Il processo di installazione non richiede alcuna
operazione, attendere circa 1-2 minuti per utilizzare lo strumento di prova per il test.

7.2、Methods per testare la telecamera con AMCap:
Metodo di test su computer desktop: attendere circa 1-2 minuti dopo che il dispositivo è stato collegato con successo, e il

video verrà visualizzato automaticamente all'apertura di AMCap.；
Test del computer portatile: Prima di tutto, attendere circa 1-2 minuti dopo che il dispositivo è stato collegato con successo,

e poi aprire AMCap, come mostrato in Figura 1, cliccare su "Devices" nella barra degli strumenti, e poi selezionare "UVC
Camera", la pagina in Figura 2 apparirà. Come mostrato in Figura 2, cliccare su "Opeions" nella barra degli strumenti, aprire
"Preview", e AMCap visualizzerà il video.

Figura 1 Figura 2
Formato immagine e impostazioni di risoluzione: come mostrato in Figura 3, cliccare "Opeions" nella barra degli strumenti,

e poi cliccare "Video Capter pin" per entrare nell'interfaccia in Figura 4

Figura 3 Figura 4

MJPG Se generare immagini YUV2 Se generare immagini

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK
1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK
1920*1080 (30)fps OK /
2304*1296 (30)fps OK /
2560*1440 (20)fps OK /

7.3、Methods per testare la fotocamera con PotPlayer:.
Inserire lo strumento di prova: Cliccare "PotPlayer" nell'angolo in alto a sinistra, come mostrato nella Figura 5, oppure

cliccare con il tasto destro del mouse e selezionare "Open". Appare la barra del menu successiva, spostare il mouse su
"Device Settings", e cliccare il tasto sinistro del mouse per entrare nell'interfaccia mostrata nella Figura 6;

Figura 5

Inserire l'interfaccia in Figura 6, selezionare "Webcam" nella barra degli strumenti, cliccare "∨" nella colonna "Formato",
apparirà un elenco dei formati di codifica e delle risoluzioni, selezionare il formato e la risoluzione di codifica testata, e poi
cliccare "Apri dispositivo"; la Figura 7 è un esempio della schermata che appare.

Figura 6 Figura 7

MJPG Se
generare
immagini

YUV2 Se
generare
immagini

H264 Se
generare
immagini

H265 Se
generare
immagini

640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK

1280*720
(30)fps

OK 1280*720
(13)fps

OK 1280*720
(30)fps

OK 1280*720
(30)fps

OK

1920*1080
(30)fps

OK / / 1920*1080
(30)fps

OK 1920*1080
(30)fps

OK

2304*1296
(30)fps

OK / / 2304*1296
(30)fps

OK 2304*1296
(30)fps

OK

2560*1440
(20)fps

OK / / 2560*1440
(20)fps

OK 2560*1440
(20)fps

OK

Spezifikationen
1、Produktname: USB-Webcam
2、Produkt Number：4MP USB-Webcam
3、Technisch Characteristics：
3.1、4MP HD Bild sensor，Resolution 2560*1440；
3.2、Unterstützen Sie Audio capture；
3.3、Standard UVC/UVA-Protokoll, es wird kein Treiber benötigt, einfach einstecken und play；
3.4、Unterstützung Windows/Android/Linux system；

3.5、Support YUV/MJPEG-Bilder, das Maximum kann ein 4MP/20FPS-Bild unterstützen resolution；
3.6、Can für externe Geräte wie Online-Unterricht, Live-Übertragung, Videokonferenz, Video-Chat, Smart TV usw.
verwendet werden. Übersetzt mit www.DeepL.com/Translator (kostenlose Version)
4、Product Abbildung:

5、Produkt-Parameter

Master-Chip Sigmastar SSC325

Bildsensor 1/2.8”CMOS

Effektive Pixel 2560(H)*1440(V)

Maximale Auflösung und
Anzahl von Frames im
MJPG-Format

640X480@30fps/1280X720@30fps/1920X1080@30fps
2304×1296@30fps/2560×1440@20fps

Maximale Fesolution und
Anzahl von Frames im
YUY2-Format

640X480@30fps/1280X720 @13fps

Video F-Format YUY2、MJPEG、H.264、H.265

Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis ≥37 dB

Breite Dynamik Digitale weite Dynamik

Mindest-Beleuchtung Farbe 0,01 Lux

Verschlusstyp Elektronischer Verschluss

Einstellbare Parameter Helligkeit, Kontrast, Schärfe, Weißabgleich, Kontrastverstärkung

Kompensation für geringes
Licht

Automatisch

Bildverarbeitung Automatische Belichtung/automatischer Weißabgleich, 2D, 3D, Kantenverbesserung

Brennweite 3.6mm

Objektiv-Blende F2.0

Mikrofon Eingebautes omnidirektionales Mikrofon

Effektiver
Tonabnehmerbereich

Unterstützt 0~5m Fernfeldsucher

System-Kompatibilität Windows 7, Windows 8 oder Windows 10, Mac OS, Android v 5.0 oder höher

Schnittstellen-Typ USB 2.0 （Kompatibel mit USB 3.0）

Leistungsaufnahme DC5V/190ma±5

Betriebstemperatur -30℃~85℃

6、Produkt-Struktur:

7、Werkzeuge und Verfahren für Kompatibilitätstests：（amcap v3.0.9、PotPlayer、AMCapSetup、wird mit Ecap
und anderen Testwerkzeugen geliefert   Download-Link: http://www.szsinocam.com/download/）

7.1、The Wenn der Computer zum ersten Mal eine Verbindung zur Kamera herstellt, müssen Sie warten, bis der Computer
sich automatisch auf die Installation des Plug-Ins vorbereitet.

Das Gerät wird über USB an den Computer angeschlossen. Nachdem der Computer und die Kamera erfolgreich
verbunden sind, leuchtet das Gerät rot auf und wartet darauf, dass der Computer das Plug-in installiert. Der Installationsvorgang
erfordert keine Bedienung, warten Sie etwa 1-2 Minuten, um das Test-Tool zum Testen zu verwenden.

7.2、Methods, um die Kamera mit AMCap： zu testen.
Testmethode für Desktop-Computer: Warten Sie nach dem erfolgreichen Anschließen des Geräts etwa 1-2 Minuten, und

das Video wird automatisch angezeigt, wenn AMCap geöffnet wird.；
Laptop-Test: Warten Sie zunächst etwa 1-2 Minuten, nachdem das Gerät erfolgreich angeschlossen wurde, und öffnen Sie

dann AMCap, wie in Abbildung 1 dargestellt, klicken Sie auf "Geräte" in der Symbolleiste und wählen Sie dann
"UVC-Kamera", dann erscheint die Seite in Abbildung 2. Klicken Sie, wie in Abbildung 2 dargestellt, in der Symbolleiste auf
"Opeions", öffnen Sie "Preview", und AMCap zeigt das Video an.

Abbildung 1 Abbildung 2
Bildformat- und Auflösungseinstellungen: Klicken Sie, wie in Abbildung 3 dargestellt, in der Symbolleiste auf "Opeions"

und dann auf "Videokapitelstift", um die Schnittstelle in Abbildung 4 einzugeben.

Abbildung 3 Abbildung 4

MJPG Ob Bild erzeugen YUV2 Ob Bild erzeugen

640*480 (30)fps OK 640*480 (30)fps OK
1280*720 (30)fps OK 1280*720 (13)fps OK
1920*1080 (30)fps OK /
2304*1296 (30)fps OK /
2560*1440 (20)fps OK /

7.3、Methods zum Testen der Kamera mit dem PotPlayer:
Geben Sie das Testwerkzeug ein: Klicken Sie auf "PotPlayer" in der linken oberen Ecke, wie in Abbildung 5

dargestellt, oder klicken Sie mit der rechten Maustaste und wählen Sie "Öffnen". Die nächste Menüleiste erscheint,
bewegen Sie die Maus auf "Device Settings" und klicken Sie mit der linken Maustaste, um die in Abbildung 6 gezeigte
Schnittstelle aufzurufen;Schnittstelle aufzurufen;

Abbildung 5

Geben Sie die Schnittstelle in Abbildung 6 ein, wählen Sie "Webcam" in der Symbolleiste, klicken Sie in der Spalte
"Format" auf "∨", es erscheint eine Liste der Kodierungsformate und Auflösungen, wählen Sie das getestete Kodierungsformat
und die Auflösung aus und klicken Sie dann auf "Gerät öffnen";Abbildung 7 ist ein Beispiel für den Bildschirm, der angezeigt
wird.

Abbildung 6 Abbildunge 7

MJPG Ob Bild
erzeugen

YUV2 Ob Bild
erzeugen

H264 Ob Bild
erzeugen

H265 Ob Bild
erzeugen

640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK 640*480
(30)fps

OK

1280*720
(30)fps

OK 1280*720
(13)fps

OK 1280*720
(30)fps

OK 1280*720
(30)fps

OK

1920*1080
(30)fps

OK / / 1920*1080
(30)fps

OK 1920*1080
(30)fps

OK

2304*1296
(30)fps

OK / / 2304*1296
(30)fps

OK 2304*1296
(30)fps

OK

2560*1440
(20)fps

OK / / 2560*1440
(20)fps

OK 2560*1440
(20)fps

OK
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